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REMINDERS: 

 

The next BERA sponsored coffee morning will be held this Thursday 15th March 2018 

from 10am to12 midday at The Methodist Church on the corner of Johnstone Road and The 

Broadway and is free for members.  If you have any neighbours or friends living in the area 

who may be interested in joining BERA please bring them along. 

 

The BERA AGM will be held on Thursday 15th March 2018 at St Augustine’s Church from 

8pm onwards.  This will be for BERA members only.   

 

1. Road closures and roadworks 

 

We have just received notice about a road closure permit for emergency Gas works at 

the junction of Barnstaple Ave with Thorpe Hall Avenue. They are banning the left turn 

and also the crossover has been closed.  They currently have a permit in till the 21st March. 

 

Please find to follow details of major road works in the borough with associated road 
closure’s for the 12th March – 25th March 2018.  
  
Southend Borough Council.                LA Ref- 83696. 
Clova Road, Leigh.                                12/03/2018 – 14/03/2018. 
1 x transfer of UKPN service to street lighting column. 
  
  
Cadent.                                                          LA Ref- 81134. 
Hamboro Gardens, Leigh.                          12/03/2018 – 16/03/2018. 
Lay new domestic service 7M from main in carriageway. 
  
  
Southend Borough Council.                LA Ref- 81720. 
Cashiobury Terrace, Southend.         19/03/2018 – 26/03/2018. 
Street tree works. 
  
  
Southend Borough Council.                LA Ref- 77266. 
Ashburnham Road, Southend.          19/03/2018 – 26/03/2018. 
Street tree works. 
 

 2. NHS News 

 
NHS under pressure: Crisis worse than last year, doctors warn 
A new report by the Royal College of Physicians found that nearly two-thirds of doctors say 
that pressure on the NHS has meant patient safety has deteriorated over the past year. The 
report also found that four out of five doctors are worried about the ability of their service to 
deliver safe patient care over the next 12 months and that 84 per cent believed that the 
workforce are demoralised by the increasing pressures on the NHS. 
 
NHS faces year-round crisis, warns council chief 

Lambeth Council Chief Executive Andrew Travers has warned the NHS could be plunged 

http://www.bera.co.uk/


into an all-year round crisis because of a lack of care provision. It comes as the LGA warns 

that a “tipping point” for adult social care is fast approaching.  

 



3. Crime Statistics 

 
 

Ward Reference Offence Type Reported Date Committed 
From 

Street Town MO - filtered 

Southchurch 42/30205/18 Interference 
with a motor 
vehicle 

05/03/2018 
09:54 

04/03/2018 
18:00 

Little Thorpe Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAVE OPENED 
DRIVERS DOOR ON PARKED 
SECURE NISSAN QASHQAI MOTOR 
VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO STEAL.  
 

Southchurch 42/30332/18 Other criminal 
damage to a 
vehicle (Under 
£5,000) 

05/03/2018 
14:13 

04/03/2018 
16:00 

Zeus Road Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS USED AN 
UNKNOWN IMPLEMENT TO CAUSE 
DEEP SCRATCH MARKS ALONG 
DRIVER AND PASSENGER DOORS, 
FRONT BONNET AND BOOT TO A 
BLACK MINI COOPER WHILST 
PARKED ON THE ROADSIDE. 
 

Southchurch 42/30710/18 Attempted 
Burglary - 
Residential - 
Non-Dwelling 

06/03/2018 
09:07 

06/03/2018 
00:01 

Wakering Road Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECTS UNKNOWN HAVE 
ATTEMPTED TO GAIN ENTRY TO THE 
VICTIMS GARAGE BY TRYING TO 
FORCE THE REAR WOODEN DOOR 
HOWEVER NO ENTRY GAINED. 
DAMAGE CAUSED ONLY. 
 

Southchurch 42/31870/18 Theft if not 
classified 
elsewhere 

08/03/2018 
14:52 

08/03/2018 
13:00 

Southchurch 
Road 

Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS STOLEN 
THE VICTIMS BACK PACK AND 
CONTENTS WHICH WAS LEFT ON 
THE STAIRWELL WHILST THE VICTIM 
WAS DECORATING. 
 

Ward Reference Offence Type Reported Date Committed 
From 

Street Town MO - filtered 

Thorpe 42/30186/18 Burglary - 
Residential - 
Non-Dwelling 

05/03/2018 
08:52 

03/03/2018 
17:30 

St. Augustines 
Avenue 

Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECTS GAINED ENTRY TO THE 
VICTIMS PROPERTY WHICH WAS 
UNDER RENOVATION BY PULLING 
AWAY BUILDER HOARDINGS AND 
ALSO THROUGH A WINDOW IN ORDER 
TO STEAL TOOLS BELONGING TO THE 
VICTIM AND TO BUILDERS WORKING 



ON SITE. 
 

Thorpe 42/31308/18 Other criminal 
damage to a 
dwelling (Under 
£5,000) 

07/03/2018 
13:16 

07/03/2018 
08:00 

Camper Road Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT NAMED HAS CAUSED 
DAMAGE TO THE VICTIMS PROPERTY 
BY MEANS OF SMASHING A DOUBLE 
GLAZED WINDOW BY MEANS 
UNKNOWN. 
 

Ward Reference Offence Type Reported Date Committed 
From 

Street Town MO - filtered 

West Shoebury 42/31511/18 Other criminal 
damage to a 
dwelling (Under 
£5,000) 

07/03/2018 
19:59 

07/03/2018 
18:30 

Antrim Road Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS THROWN 
AN ITEM AT VICTIMS WINDOW 
CAUSING THE OUTER PANE OF OF A 
DOUBLE GLAZED UNIT TO BREAK. 
 

West Shoebury 42/31647/18 Theft of a motor 
vehicle 

08/03/2018 
06:12 

07/03/2018 
20:00 

Ulster Avenue Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECTS UNKNOWN HAVE STOLEN 
THE VICTIMS VEHICLE, WHITE 
TRANSIT REGISTRATION EJ67 NVD, 
BY MEANS UNKNOWN. 
 

West Shoebury 42/32527/18 Theft if not 
classified 
elsewhere 

09/03/2018 
19:04 

09/03/2018 
13:45 

West Road Southend-on-
Sea 

MALE SUSPECT NOT NAMED HAS 
ENTERED FISH AND CHIP SHOP AND 
STOLEN VICTIMS CAR KEYS FROM 
THE COUNTER. 
 

West Shoebury 42/32737/18 Other criminal 
damage to a 
vehicle (Under 
£5,000) 

10/03/2018 
09:25 

09/03/2018 
17:45 

Ness Road Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS USED AN 
UNKNOWN IMPLEMENT POSSIBLY A 
BRICK TO SMASH UP THE REAR OF 
THE VICTIMS DARK BLUE MICROCAR 
AND HAVE SLASHED ALL FOUR 
TYRES. 
 

West Shoebury 42/32827/18 Theft if not 
classified 
elsewhere 

10/03/2018 
12:35 

10/03/2018 
00:00 

Chelmer Way Southend-on-
Sea 

SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS REMOVED 
THE VICTIMS HOUSE KEYS FROM THE 
FRONT DOOR WHERE THEY WERE 
LEFT WHEN THE VICTIM HAD TO GO 
INSIDE. 

 


