#### **REMINDERS:**

The next **BERA sponsored coffee morning** will be held this Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> March 2018 from 10am to12 midday at The Methodist Church on the corner of Johnstone Road and The Broadway and is free for members. If you have any neighbours or friends living in the area who may be interested in joining BERA please bring them along.

The **BERA AGM** will be held on Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> March 2018 at St Augustine's Church from 8pm onwards. This will be for BERA members only.

#### 1. Road closures and roadworks

We have just received notice about a road closure permit for emergency Gas works at the junction of Barnstaple Ave with Thorpe Hall Avenue. They are banning the left turn and also the crossover has been closed. They currently have a permit in till the 21st March.

Please find to follow details of major road works in the borough with associated road closure's for the 12th March – 25th March 2018.

Southend Borough Council. LA Ref- 83696.

Clova Road, Leigh. 12/03/2018 - 14/03/2018.

1 x transfer of UKPN service to street lighting column.

LA Ref- 81134. Cadent.

Hamboro Gardens, Leigh. 12/03/2018 - 16/03/2018.

Lay new domestic service 7M from main in carriageway.

Southend Borough Council. LA Ref- 81720.

Cashiobury Terrace, Southend. 19/03/2018 – 26/03/2018.

Street tree works.

Southend Borough Council.

LA Ref- 77266. 19/03/2018 – 26/03/2018. Ashburnham Road, Southend,

Street tree works.

#### **NHS News**

### NHS under pressure: Crisis worse than last year, doctors warn

A new report by the Royal College of Physicians found that nearly two-thirds of doctors say that pressure on the NHS has meant patient safety has deteriorated over the past year. The report also found that four out of five doctors are worried about the ability of their service to deliver safe patient care over the next 12 months and that 84 per cent believed that the workforce are demoralised by the increasing pressures on the NHS.

## NHS faces year-round crisis, warns council chief

Lambeth Council Chief Executive Andrew Travers has warned the NHS could be plunged

into an all-year round crisis because of a lack of care provision. It comes as the LGA warns that a "tipping point" for adult social care is fast approaching.

# 3. Crime Statistics

Ward	Reference	Offence Type	Reported Date	Committed From	Street	Town	MO - filtered
Southchurch	42/30205/18	Interference with a motor vehicle	05/03/2018 09:54	04/03/2018 18:00	Little Thorpe	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAVE OPENED DRIVERS DOOR ON PARKED SECURE NISSAN QASHQAI MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO STEAL.
Southchurch	42/30332/18	Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	05/03/2018 14:13	04/03/2018 16:00	Zeus Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS USED AN UNKNOWN IMPLEMENT TO CAUSE DEEP SCRATCH MARKS ALONG DRIVER AND PASSENGER DOORS, FRONT BONNET AND BOOT TO A BLACK MINI COOPER WHILST PARKED ON THE ROADSIDE.
Southchurch	42/30710/18	Attempted Burglary - Residential - Non-Dwelling	06/03/2018 09:07	06/03/2018 00:01	Wakering Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECTS UNKNOWN HAVE ATTEMPTED TO GAIN ENTRY TO THE VICTIMS GARAGE BY TRYING TO FORCE THE REAR WOODEN DOOR HOWEVER NO ENTRY GAINED. DAMAGE CAUSED ONLY.
Southchurch	42/31870/18	Theft if not classified elsewhere	08/03/2018 14:52	08/03/2018 13:00	Southchurch Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS STOLEN THE VICTIMS BACK PACK AND CONTENTS WHICH WAS LEFT ON THE STAIRWELL WHILST THE VICTIM WAS DECORATING.
Ward	Reference	Offence Type	Reported Date	Committed From	Street	Town	MO - filtered
Thorpe	42/30186/18	Burglary - Residential - Non-Dwelling	05/03/2018 08:52	03/03/2018 17:30	St. Augustines Avenue	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECTS GAINED ENTRY TO THE VICTIMS PROPERTY WHICH WAS UNDER RENOVATION BY PULLING AWAY BUILDER HOARDINGS AND ALSO THROUGH A WINDOW IN ORDER TO STEAL TOOLS BELONGING TO THE VICTIM AND TO BUILDERS WORKING

ON SITE.

Thorpe	42/31308/18	Other criminal damage to a dwelling (Under £5,000)	07/03/2018 13:16	07/03/2018 08:00	Camper Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT NAMED HAS CAUSED DAMAGE TO THE VICTIMS PROPERTY BY MEANS OF SMASHING A DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOW BY MEANS UNKNOWN.
Ward	Reference	Offence Type	Reported Date	Committed From	Street	Town	MO - filtered
West Shoebury	42/31511/18	Other criminal damage to a dwelling (Under £5,000)	07/03/2018 19:59	07/03/2018 18:30	Antrim Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS THROWN AN ITEM AT VICTIMS WINDOW CAUSING THE OUTER PANE OF OF A DOUBLE GLAZED UNIT TO BREAK.
West Shoebury	42/31647/18	Theft of a motor vehicle	08/03/2018 06:12	07/03/2018 20:00	Ulster Avenue	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECTS UNKNOWN HAVE STOLEN THE VICTIMS VEHICLE, WHITE TRANSIT REGISTRATION EJ67 NVD, BY MEANS UNKNOWN.
West Shoebury	42/32527/18	Theft if not classified elsewhere	09/03/2018 19:04	09/03/2018 13:45	West Road	Southend-on- Sea	MALE SUSPECT NOT NAMED HAS ENTERED FISH AND CHIP SHOP AND STOLEN VICTIMS CAR KEYS FROM THE COUNTER.
West Shoebury	42/32737/18	Other criminal damage to a vehicle (Under £5,000)	10/03/2018 09:25	09/03/2018 17:45	Ness Road	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS USED AN UNKNOWN IMPLEMENT POSSIBLY A BRICK TO SMASH UP THE REAR OF THE VICTIMS DARK BLUE MICROCAR AND HAVE SLASHED ALL FOUR TYRES.
West Shoebury	42/32827/18	Theft if not classified elsewhere	10/03/2018 12:35	10/03/2018 00:00	Chelmer Way	Southend-on- Sea	SUSPECT UNKNOWN HAS REMOVED THE VICTIMS HOUSE KEYS FROM THE FRONT DOOR WHERE THEY WERE LEFT WHEN THE VICTIM HAD TO GO INSIDE.